U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET  TRADEMARKS ONLY  To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Estate of Thomas A. Yawkey  Individual(s) Association General Partnership X Estate - Massachusetts  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ics) attached? Yes X No  3. Nature of conveyance:  Affidavit in Support of Correction of Registration No. 1,043,945, attesting to typographical error in expression of registrant's name in Assignment executed May 21, 1982, recorded in the Assignment Branch on May 25, 1982, at Reel/Frame 0416/0342  Execution Date of Affidavit in Support of Correction of	Name: Boston Red Sox Baseball Club Limited Partnership  Address: Fenway Park Four Yawkey Way Boston, MA 02215
Registration: March 15, 2006  4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):  A. Trademark Application No.(s)  not applicable	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,043,945
Additional numbers art	ached? Yes _X No
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> </ol>	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:  One (1)
Heather L. Jensen, Esq. Cowan, Liebowitz & Latman, P.C. 1133 Avenue of the Americas New York, NY 10036-6799	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ <u>40</u> <u>X</u> To be charged to Deposit Account No. 03-3415.
	8. Deposit Account No. 03-3415  (Paying by Deposit Account - duplicate copy of this page attached)
ро пот и	SE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information the original document.  Heather L. Jensen  Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including eover	on is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of        27/06  Date  sheet, attachments, and document four (4)  Records, Crystal Gateway 4, Rm. 335, Washington, D.C. 20231

Mail to: U.S. Patent & Trademark Office, Office of Pub

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Mark:

Miscellaneous Design

Registration No.:

1,043,945

Registration Date:

July 20, 1976

Int'l. Classes:

6, 14, 16, 18, 20, 21, 24, 25, 26, 28, 34

## AFFIDAVIT IN SUPPORT OF CORRECTION OF REGISTRATION

Lucinda Treat does hereby swear and attest that:

- I am the Chief Legal Officer of Boston Red Sox Baseball Club Limited Partnership, a Massachusetts limited partnership composed of New England Sports Ventures, LLC, a Delaware limited liability corporation, its general partner, located at Fenway Park, 4 Yawkey Way, Boston Massachusetts, 02215, and am authorized to execute this declaration on behalf of Boston Red Sox Baseball Club Limited Partnership.
- 2. Boston Red Sox Baseball Club Limited Partnership, a Massachusetts limited partnership, is the true owner of U.S. Registration No. 1,043,945 for Miscellaneous Design. However, *The* Boston Red Sox Baseball Club (omitting "Limited Partnership") was mistakenly stated as the name of the assignee in the assignment of Registration No. 1,043,945 recorded at Reel/Frame 0416/0342. Accordingly, the registrant is incorrectly identified on the Certificate of Renewal and in the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office as *The* Boston Red Sox Baseball Club (omitting "Limited Partnership").
- 3. As of June 1, 1978, the date the registration was assigned, and May 21, 1982, the date the assignment document was executed, there was no official entity known as **The Boston Red Sox**

21307/076/740406.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003441 FRAME: 0485 Attorney Ref: 21307.076

Mark: Miscellaneous Design

Reg. No. 1,043,945

Baseball Club, and the official entity was known as Boston Red Sox Baseball Club Limited

The address for Boston Red Sox Baseball Club Limited Partnership has also changed.

The address is now:

Partnership.

Fenway Park

4 Yawkey Way

Boston, Massachusetts 02215

It is respectfully requested that all records of the United States Patent and Trademark 5.

Office in connection with Reg. No. 1,043,945 be amended to delete the erroneous term The, add

the erroneously missing terms Limited Partnership to the registrant's name, update the

registrant's address and correctly state the registrant's identity and address as:

Boston Red Sox Baseball Club Limited Partnership, a Massachusetts limited partnership

Fenway Park

4 Yawkey Way

Boston, Massachusetts 02215

The undersigned, being duly warned that willful false statements and the like so made are

punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under 18 U.S.C. 1001, and that such willful false

statements may jeopardize the validity of the Affidavit or the registration to which it pertains,

declares that she is properly authorized to execute this Affidavit on behalf of the registrant; that

all statements made of her own knowledge are true and all statements made on information and

belief are believed to be true.

BOSTON RED SOX BASEBALL

CLUB LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

Dated:

March 15, 2006

Lucinda Tr<del>eat</del>

Chief Legal Officer

2

21307/076/740406.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003441 FRAME: 0486

**RECORDED: 11/27/2006**